Recei ved: 09/25/2013

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

XO Communications Services, LLC
New York PSC — Tariff No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: October 30, 2013

Leaf 5

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

MESSAGE TOLL SERVICE TARIFF

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former

Allegiance Telecom of New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO
Communications Services, Inc. as of February 19, 2005.
Category Two - Sections 3.13 thru 3.23

SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)
3.13  IntraLATA Toll Service
3.13.1 Classes of Calls
3.13.2 Timing of Calls
3.13.3  Time Periods Defined
3.13.4  Regulations and Computation of Mileage
3.14  UNI-Rate Long Distance Service (ULD)
3.14.1 Description
3.14.2 Variations
3.14.3 Rates and Charges
3.15  Across America 1+ Plans
3.151 9.9LDI/TFS
3.15.2  Small Business 7.9 LD/TFS
3.15.3 Business Value 6.9 LD/TFS
3.15.4 Business Saver 5.9 LD/TFS
3.16  Toll Free 800/888/877 Service
3.16.1 General
3.16.2  Switched 800/888/877
3.16.3 Dedicated 800/888/877
3.16.4 Rates and Charges
3.17  Reserved for Future Use
3.18  Switched Long Distance Product
3.18.1 Description
3.18.2 Rates and Charges
3.19  XO Unlimited Business Plan
3.19.1 Description
3.19.2 Rates and Charges
3.20 XO Long Distance Business Plan
3.20.1 Description
3.20.2 Rates and Charges
3.21  Historic Invoices
3.22  True Savings Long Distance Rate Plan
3.23  Service Extension Charge

CUSTOMER SPECIFIC PRICING
GRANDFATHERED SERVICES
PRICE LIST

PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS

Page

95

95

96

97

98

100
100
100
100
101
101
101
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
105
106
106
106
107
107
107
108
108
108
109
109
109

110
111
122
139

Issued by: Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA

Cancel l ed by 2 Rev.

Leaf No. 5 Effective 03/28/2015

CANCELLED
10/ 30/ 2013

)

(N)



