Received: 09/25/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/30/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC – Tariff No. 1 - Telephone Leaf 5
Effective Date: October 30, 2013 Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

MESSAGE TOLL SERVICE TARIFF

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former Allegiance Telecom of New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO Communications Services, Inc. as of February 19, 2005.

Category Two - Sections 3.13 thru 3.23

(T)

			Page	
3.	SERV	/ICE AND RATE DESCRIPTIONS, (CONT'D.)	O	
	3.13	IntraLATA Toll Service	95	
		3.13.1 Classes of Calls	95	
		3.13.2 Timing of Calls	96	
		3.13.3 Time Periods Defined	97	
		3.13.4 Regulations and Computation of Mileage	98	
	3.14	UNI-Rate Long Distance Service (ULD)	100	
		3.14.1 Description	100	
		3.14.2 Variations	100	
		3.14.3 Rates and Charges	100	
	3.15	Across America 1+ Plans	101	
		3.15.1 9.9 LD/TFS	101	
		3.15.2 Small Business 7.9 LD/TFS	101	
		3.15.3 Business Value 6.9 LD/TFS	102	
		3.15.4 Business Saver 5.9 LD/TFS	102	
	3.16	Toll Free 800/888/877 Service	103	
		3.16.1 General	103	
		3.16.2 Switched 800/888/877	103	
		3.16.3 Dedicated 800/888/877	104	
		3.16.4 Rates and Charges	104	
	3.17	Reserved for Future Use	105	
	3.18	Switched Long Distance Product	106	
		3.18.1 Description	106	
		3.18.2 Rates and Charges	106	
	3.19	XO Unlimited Business Plan	107	
		3.19.1 Description	107	
		3.19.2 Rates and Charges	107	
	3.20	XO Long Distance Business Plan	108	
		3.20.1 Description	108	
		3.20.2 Rates and Charges	108	
	3.21	Historic Invoices	109	
	3.22	True Savings Long Distance Rate Plan	109	
	3.23	Service Extension Charge	109 (1	N)
4.	CUST	TOMER SPECIFIC PRICING	110	
5.	GRA	NDFATHERED SERVICES	111	
	PRIC	E LIST	122	
	PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS		139	

Issued by: Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA